

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4708 OF 2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S. M.C. MODI & CO.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2007, when Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Leave granted.
Stay to continue."**

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that Counter and Rejoinder affidavits have been filed at SLP stage.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
29, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
104, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.- 110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR